
Training 24 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: caf817c4
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Sunflower becomes a world-renowned philosopher
            Bent bananas are prohibited
            Magic carpet ride unplanned
            Aliens open an intergalactic coffee shop
            Library is burning down
            Time travelers play poker
            Frog choir records album
            Cooking lessons from aliens
            Perpetual motion lost forever
            Magic carpet fails flight test
            Tiki torches demand petitions
            Invisible man club formed
            Gnomes start a gardening reality show
            Gargle water swallowed
            Samer emigrating to the U.S.
            Aliens join soccer league
            Elders compete in intergalactic hopscotch championships
            Pineapples build fine hotel
            Boat sails at random
            Canadian climber flies balloon
            Frogs play jazz music
            Superheroes take the day off
            Fairy defeats giant at poker
            Marathon in Berlin
            Robot wins pie contest
            The game raises doves
            Vampires host a daytime picnic
            Port workers on strike
            Watchmaker takes a timeout
            Postcard shows our innermost fear
            Horses learn sign language
            Traffic jam on all roads
            Llamas invade city hall
            Martians coach human soccer
            Penguins pilot airplanes
            Candidate drops out
            Aliens dislike Earth pizza
            Invisible horse breaks records
            Walrus found on mountain top
            Weather maps went blank

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 24 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: caf817c4
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Flight into lunar crater
            Moonlight turns into chocolate
            Cloud surfing becomes Olympic sport
            Birth of Picasso
            Unicorns rescue lost tourists
            Photo session
            Vampires start tanning salon
            Dog speaks fluent French
            Vampires start sunbathing for better tans
            Dinosaur spotted in park
            Discovery of the shrew
            Sauerkraut for breakfast, lunch, and dinner
            Kangaroos form rock band
            Monkeys build proposed skyscraper
            Robot becomes popular chef
            Old books live together
            Fairy dust stock market rises
            Androids prefer poetry reading
            Canal to America built
            Books come to life
            Thief dating policeman
            Giraffe wins chess tournament
            Ghosts take driving lessons
            Fantasy world emerges in the sea
            Death penalty will be banned
            Pears grow on trees
            Televised snail racing draws huge crowds
            Crane lifts shipwreck
            Mermaids learn stand-up comedy
            Flying pigs dominate the news cycle.
            Fairies open flower shop
            Giraffes become soccer stars
            Penguins take over beach
            Virus spreads laughter
            Polar bears become extinct
            Reality TV filmed in space
            Clouds form new shapes
            Crabs choreograph a dance
            Prince participates in knight games
            Magical socks grant wishes.

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 24 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: caf817c4
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Horses take ballet classes
            Aliens request autograph
            Lamp starts a revolution
            Giant potato rolls through downtown parade
            Scarecrows hold elections
            Four-party summit in the White House
            New media invented
            All baths are nude baths
            Martian brings cupcakes to Earth
            First documented time travel
            Cactus holds poetry slam
            New world record in swimming
            Unicorn accidentally books airplane ticket
            New high-speed train introduced
            School is closed down by accident
            Sasquatch signs autographs
            Dust breaks
            The candle smells like tobacco
            Cat wins chess tournament
            Dentist is the biggest idol
            Prisoner is put in chains
            Eurasia divided by natural disaster
            Foundation of the German National Museum
            Wizards debate pizza toppings
            Bulldogs form a jazz band
            Unicorn declares vegan policy
            Goblins defeat wizards at chess
            Teachers forget to teach
            Soup turns into sports team
            Time-traveling baker arrives
            End of the nuclear crisis
            Vegetables attend fashion show
            Square becomes round
            Fairies offer life coaching
            Fox escapes hunt
            Invisible cats roam freely
            Ghosts organize poltergeist union
            Subject becomes topic of conversation
            Tulip war in the Netherlands ended
            Penguins breakdance in winter

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 24 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: caf817c4
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Haunted mirrors start tweeting
            Penguin wins award for best actor
            Lizards start a band
            Ghosts throw a masquerade
            Baby holds a concert
            Chickens open bakery shop
            Clouds learn to sing
            Explosion of the Vesuvius volcano
            Zeppelin flight over Chiemsee
            Sasquatch becomes Instagram star
            Octopus becomes mayor of underwater city
            Gnomes conquer the jungle
            Fairies run a bakery
            Plantation burned down
            Largest diamond ever found
            Giant trees start dancing
            Billionaire refuses to become poor
            Around-the-world flight dog flight
            Aliens demand pancakes
            Feng Shui consultation in the library
            Brother on vacation
            Pirate ship bogged in swamp
            Nuclear strike on Berlin
            Aliens binge-watch Earth shows
            Socks go on strike
            Elephant completes jigsaw puzzle
            Unicorns find recipe book
            Vikings stranded in America
            New galaxy found
            Top athletes doped
            Automatic machine does not work
            Dragon adopts dinosaur egg
            Magic carpet found in attic
            Hundredth birthday of the Pope
            Biomass for energy production
            Oil rig is burning down
            New dinosaur species "Memoryiatus Rex" classified
            President has beauty surgery
            Toasters start talking
            Football song reaches number one

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 24 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: caf817c4
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Dinner falls through floor
            Werewolves join book club
            "The Kiss" is being painted
            Pillow insurrection
            Rainbows turn into weather forecasting apps
            Volcano accidentally vulcanized
            Earth unveiled as a sphere
            Tortoise wins speed race
            Gardens sing lullabies
            Olympic pool in the garden
            Rainbows taste like candy
            Chocolate rainstorms delight sugar lovers
            Bacillus hits the toe
            Papal bull of excommunication issued
            The interest club's last note

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


