

Training 24 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: caf817c4
Recall time: 15 min

1	Sunflower becomes a world-renowned philosopher
2	Bent bananas are prohibited
3	Magic carpet ride unplanned
4	Aliens open an intergalactic coffee shop
5	Library is burning down
6	Time travelers play poker
7	Frog choir records album
8	Cooking lessons from aliens
9	Perpetual motion lost forever
10	Magic carpet fails flight test
11	Tiki torches demand petitions
12	Invisible man club formed
13	Gnomes start a gardening reality show
14	Gargle water swallowed
15	Samer emigrating to the U.S.
16	Aliens join soccer league
17	Elders compete in intergalactic hopscotch championships
18	Pineapples build fine hotel
19	Boat sails at random
20	Canadian climber flies balloon
21	Frogs play jazz music
22	Superheroes take the day off
23	Fairy defeats giant at poker
24	Marathon in Berlin
25	Robot wins pie contest
26	The game raises doves
27	Vampires host a daytime picnic
28	Port workers on strike
29	Watchmaker takes a timeout
30	Postcard shows our innermost fear
31	Horses learn sign language
32	Traffic jam on all roads
33	Llamas invade city hall
34	Martians coach human soccer
35	Penguins pilot airplanes
36	Candidate drops out
37	Aliens dislike Earth pizza
38	Invisible horse breaks records
39	Walrus found on mountain top
40	Weather maps went blank

Training 24 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: caf817c4
Recall time: 15 min

41	Flight into lunar crater
42	Moonlight turns into chocolate
43	Cloud surfing becomes Olympic sport
44	Birth of Picasso
45	Unicorns rescue lost tourists
46	Photo session
47	Vampires start tanning salon
48	Dog speaks fluent French
49	Vampires start sunbathing for better tans
50	Dinosaur spotted in park
51	Discovery of the shrew
52	Sauerkraut for breakfast, lunch, and dinner
53	Kangaroos form rock band
54	Monkeys build proposed skyscraper
55	Robot becomes popular chef
56	Old books live together
57	Fairy dust stock market rises
58	Androids prefer poetry reading
59	Canal to America built
60	Books come to life
61	Thief dating policeman
62	Giraffe wins chess tournament
63	Ghosts take driving lessons
64	Fantasy world emerges in the sea
65	Death penalty will be banned
66	Pears grow on trees
67	Televised snail racing draws huge crowds
68	Crane lifts shipwreck
69	Mermaids learn stand-up comedy
70	Flying pigs dominate the news cycle.
71	Fairies open flower shop
72	Giraffes become soccer stars
73	Penguins take over beach
74	Virus spreads laughter
75	Polar bears become extinct
76	Reality TV filmed in space
77	Clouds form new shapes
78	Crabs choreograph a dance
79	Prince participates in knight games
80	Magical socks grant wishes.

Training 24 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: caf817c4
Recall time: 15 min

81	Horses take ballet classes
82	Aliens request autograph
83	Lamp starts a revolution
84	Giant potato rolls through downtown parade
85	Scarecrows hold elections
86	Four-party summit in the White House
87	New media invented
88	All baths are nude baths
89	Martian brings cupcakes to Earth
90	First documented time travel
91	Cactus holds poetry slam
92	New world record in swimming
93	Unicorn accidentally books airplane ticket
94	New high-speed train introduced
95	School is closed down by accident
96	Sasquatch signs autographs
97	Dust breaks
98	The candle smells like tobacco
99	Cat wins chess tournament
100	Dentist is the biggest idol
101	Prisoner is put in chains
102	Eurasia divided by natural disaster
103	Foundation of the German National Museum
104	Wizards debate pizza toppings
105	Bulldogs form a jazz band
106	Unicorn declares vegan policy
107	Goblins defeat wizards at chess
108	Teachers forget to teach
109	Soup turns into sports team
110	Time-traveling baker arrives
111	End of the nuclear crisis
112	Vegetables attend fashion show
113	Square becomes round
114	Fairies offer life coaching
115	Fox escapes hunt
116	Invisible cats roam freely
117	Ghosts organize poltergeist union
118	Subject becomes topic of conversation
119	Tulip war in the Netherlands ended
120	Penguins breakdance in winter

Training 24 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: caf817c4
Recall time: 15 min

121	Haunted mirrors start tweeting
122	Penguin wins award for best actor
123	Lizards start a band
124	Ghosts throw a masquerade
125	Baby holds a concert
126	Chickens open bakery shop
127	Clouds learn to sing
128	Explosion of the Vesuvius volcano
129	Zeppelin flight over Chiemsee
130	Sasquatch becomes Instagram star
131	Octopus becomes mayor of underwater city
132	Gnomes conquer the jungle
133	Fairies run a bakery
134	Plantation burned down
135	Largest diamond ever found
136	Giant trees start dancing
137	Billionaire refuses to become poor
138	Around-the-world flight dog flight
139	Aliens demand pancakes
140	Feng Shui consultation in the library
141	Brother on vacation
142	Pirate ship bogged in swamp
143	Nuclear strike on Berlin
144	Aliens binge-watch Earth shows
145	Socks go on strike
146	Elephant completes jigsaw puzzle
147	Unicorns find recipe book
148	Vikings stranded in America
149	New galaxy found
150	Top athletes doped
151	Automatic machine does not work
152	Dragon adopts dinosaur egg
153	Magic carpet found in attic
154	Hundredth birthday of the Pope
155	Biomass for energy production
156	Oil rig is burning down
157	New dinosaur species "Memoryiatus Rex" classified
158	President has beauty surgery
159	Toasters start talking
160	Football song reaches number one

Training 24 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: caf817c4
Recall time: 15 min

161	Dinner falls through floor
162	Werewolves join book club
163	"The Kiss" is being painted
164	Pillow insurrection
165	Rainbows turn into weather forecasting apps
166	Volcano accidentally vulcanized
167	Earth unveiled as a sphere
168	Tortoise wins speed race
169	Gardens sing lullabies
170	Olympic pool in the garden
171	Rainbows taste like candy
172	Chocolate rainstorms delight sugar lovers
173	Bacillus hits the toe
174	Papal bull of excommunication issued
175	The interest club's last note